

Tract # 01-07 Spruce Lake

Minimum		\$12.50	\$15.00	\$7.50	\$22.50		\$100.00	\$125.00					\$166,793.00
BIDDER		MX PULP	A PULP	F PULP	PR PULP		MH LOGS	OR LOGS					TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	4500	2100	225	130		80	65					
	WT	5700	2650	290	160								
Central Timber Inc		\$ 38.01	\$ 38.04	\$ 15.11	\$ 39.00		\$ 401.00	\$270.00					\$ 309,028.75
Futurewood Corp		\$ 29.79	\$ 28.79	\$ 12.79	\$ 28.79		\$ 250.00	\$250.00					\$ 237,384.45
Stora Enso		\$ 26.54	\$ 26.64	\$ 22.75	\$ 29.50		\$ 325.00	\$225.00					\$ 224,952.75
Marshall Logging Inc		\$ 27.50	\$ 25.01	\$ 12.50	\$ 22.50		\$ 275.00	\$250.00					\$ 220,258.50
Timberline Logging		\$ 26.34	\$ 24.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 300.00	\$325.00					\$ 218,900.00
Miljevich Corp		\$ 22.66	\$ 21.35	\$ 6.97	\$ 25.00		\$ 70.00	\$215.00					\$ 218,586.30
Brown Trucking Logging		\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 180.00	\$205.00					\$ 213,875.00
Verso Paper		\$ 20.13	\$ 18.97	\$ 10.00	\$ 28.56		\$ 256.00	\$295.00					\$ 176,039.80
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 18.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37.00		\$ 200.00	\$240.00					\$ 170,060.00
AVERAGE		\$26.27	\$26.06	\$12.35	\$26.71		\$250.78	\$252.78					

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #02-07 Aurora Ambiance

Minimum		\$12.50	\$15.00	\$7.50	\$22.50		\$80.00	\$125.00	\$85.00				\$84,045.00
BIDDER		MX PULP	A PULP	F PULP	PR PULP		PR LOGS	OR LOGS	PW LOGS				TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	2200	800	250	300		50	28	16				
	WT	2800	1000	300	375								
Bluff Creek Forest Prod		\$ 28.81	\$ 24.23	\$ 19.84	\$ 29.00		\$ 185.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 145.00				\$ 114,156.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 24.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 117.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00				\$ 109,026.00
Theodore Howerton		\$ 23.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00				\$ 102,100.00
Doug McRae		\$ 25.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 28.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 150.00				\$ 98,745.00
Timberline Logging		\$ 24.60	\$ 22.10	\$ 9.20	\$ 15.00		\$ 185.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 152.00				\$ 98,682.00
Stora Enso		\$ 22.67	\$ 23.67	\$ 15.67	\$ 26.50		\$ 155.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 155.00				\$ 96,367.50
Brown Trucking Logging		\$ 19.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 120.00				\$ 91,940.00
Verso Paper		\$ 22.17	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24.66		\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 130.00				\$ 90,558.00
Futurewood Corp		\$ 22.67	\$ 19.67	\$ 8.67	\$ 25.67		\$ 125.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 125.00				\$ 88,908.50
AVERAGE		\$23.60	\$22.57	\$14.10	\$25.76		\$147.46	\$225.56	\$144.11				

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #03-07 Stevenson Chimney Sweep

Minimum		\$7.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$12.50	\$15.00	\$10.00		\$75.00	\$80.00	\$85.00		\$108,863.50
BIDDER		OO PULP	PJ PULP	PR PULP	MX PULP	A PULP	PW PULP		OO LOGS	PR LOGS	PW LOGS		TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	1045	885	750	620	165	100		135	66	40		
	<i>WT</i>	1285	1125	940	775	210	125						
Randy McKee Trucking		\$ 28.00	\$ 34.00	\$34.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.00		\$225.00	\$100.00	\$125.00		\$ 147,650.00
Futurewood Corp		\$ 28.67	\$ 28.67	\$28.67	\$ 26.67	\$ 19.67	\$ 10.67		\$200.00	\$110.00	\$120.00		\$ 136,743.55
Central Timber Inc		\$ 21.00	\$ 26.00	\$36.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15.00		\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00		\$ 134,675.00
Timberline Logging LLC		\$ 21.60	\$ 15.20	\$24.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9.00		\$325.00	\$175.00	\$152.00		\$ 131,467.00
Fink Forest Products		<i>\$ 18.00</i>	<i>\$ 15.00</i>	\$25.00	<i>\$ 15.00</i>	<i>\$ 18.00</i>	<i>\$ 15.00</i>		\$150.00	\$275.00	\$140.00		\$ 128,660.00
Randy McKee Trucking		\$ 20.00	\$ 28.00	\$28.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00		\$175.00	\$100.00	\$125.00		\$ 119,430.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00	\$52.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12.00		\$180.00	\$126.88	\$160.00		\$ 118,719.08
Doug McRae		\$ 12.00	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.50		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$ 104,765.00
AVERAGE		\$19.66	\$23.98	\$31.66	\$21.15	\$21.21	\$11.77		\$200.63	\$143.36	\$135.25		

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #04-07 South Turtle Lake Road #1

Minimum		\$15.00	\$7.50	\$12.50		\$80.00								\$59,461.60
BIDDER		A PULP	F PULP	MX PULP		MX LOGS								TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	1850	178	851		35								
	<i>WT</i>	2331	223	1106										
Stora Enso		\$ 20.50	\$ 16.75	\$ 22.50		\$ 167.50								\$ 65,916.50
Futurewood Corp		\$ 18.79	\$ 8.79	\$ 18.79		\$ 200.00								\$ 59,316.41
Timberline Logging		\$ 15.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17.00		\$ 275.00								\$ 53,266.00
AVERAGE		\$18.10	\$11.18	\$19.43		\$214.17								

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #05-07 Acer Cobra

Minimum		\$12.50	\$15.00	\$7.50		\$50.00	\$100.00							\$75,654.00
BIDDER		MX PULP	A PULP	F PULP		BA LOGS	MH LOGS							TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	2200	1300	200		52	48							
	<i>WT</i>	2900	1650	330										
Sappi Fine Paper		\$28.00	\$30.00	\$15.00		\$100.00	\$350.00							\$ 125,600.00
Stora Enso		\$24.50	\$23.00	\$19.50		\$110.00	\$365.00							\$ 110,940.00
Timberline Logging		\$22.60	\$23.40	\$9.00		\$95.00	\$325.00							\$ 102,480.00
Futurewood Corp		\$26.79	\$17.79	\$9.79		\$105.00	\$225.00							\$ 100,283.00
Springstead Logging Inc		\$22.10	\$22.10	\$10.00		\$100.00	\$200.00							\$ 94,150.00
Midwest Forest Prod		\$18.50	\$20.50	\$9.00		\$25.00	\$185.00							\$ 79,330.00
Pine River Lumber Co		\$11.00	\$14.00	\$8.00		\$90.00	\$205.00							\$ 58,520.00
AVERAGE		\$21.93	\$21.54	\$11.47		\$89.29	\$265.00							

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #06-07 8-Pt Kegger

Minimum		\$15.00	\$12.50	\$10.00	\$22.50	\$2.50		\$85.00					\$132,700.50
BIDDER		A PULP	MX PULP	PW PULP	PR PULP	FUEL WOOD		PW LOGS					TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	1700	875	560	450	160		350					
	<i>WT</i>	2350	1200	750	625								
Fink Forest Products		<i>\$ 20.25</i>	<i>\$ 20.00</i>	<i>\$ 15.00</i>	\$ 25.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 140.00					\$ 143,407.50
Midwest Forest Prod		\$ 28.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 1.00		\$ 145.00					\$ 137,902.50
Timberline Logging		\$ 19.27	\$ 19.75	\$ 10.20	\$ 18.40	\$ 4.00		\$ 160.00					\$ 120,672.25
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 24.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 0.50		\$ 140.00					\$ 119,190.00
Doug McRae		\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.00		\$ 150.00					\$ 113,590.00
AVERAGE		\$21.60	\$18.05	\$13.74	\$22.58	\$3.90		\$147.00					

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #07-07 Substation Oak

Minimum		\$12.50	\$125.00	\$100.00									\$107,770.00
BIDDER		MX PULP	OR LOGS	MH LOGS									TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	2000	246	64									
	WT	2500											
Park Falls Hardwoods		\$ 30.00	\$411.00	\$376.00									\$ 185,170.00
Timberline Logging		\$ 28.50	\$400.00	\$383.00									\$ 179,912.00
Weyerhaeuser Hrdwoods		\$ 27.00	\$330.00	\$455.00									\$ 164,300.00
Pichler Timber & Land		\$ 36.00	\$275.00	\$265.00									\$ 156,610.00
Marshall Logging Inc		\$ 26.50	\$300.00	\$170.00									\$ 137,680.00
Futurewood Corp		\$ 27.79	\$250.00	\$225.00									\$ 131,480.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 21.00	\$315.00	\$170.00									\$ 130,370.00
Pine River Lumber		\$ 13.25	\$367.00	\$187.00									\$ 128,750.00
Kretz Lumber Co Inc		\$ 15.20	\$263.00	\$380.00									\$ 119,418.00
Doug McRae		\$ 25.00	\$235.00	\$175.00									\$ 116,425.00
Brown Trucking Logging		\$ 21.50	\$205.00	\$180.00									\$ 115,700.00
Stora Enso		\$ 23.56	\$195.00	\$265.00									\$ 112,050.00
Snow Ridge Lumber Inc		\$ 13.01	\$265.75	\$312.77									\$ 111,411.78
AVERAGE		\$20.90	\$257.77	\$228.15									

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #08-07 Roach Lake Hardwood

Minimum		\$12.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$2.50	\$10.00		\$125.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$85.00		\$95,885.00
BIDDER		MX PULP	OO PULP	A PULP	BA PULP	PW PULP		OR LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	MO LOGS	PW LOGS		TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	3500	1200	500	450	200		45	45	20	7	6		
	WT	4300	1500	630	580	270								
Futurewood Corp		\$ 30.79	\$ 30.79	\$ 20.79	\$ 7.79	\$ 12.79		\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 189,971.50
Timberline Logging		\$ 26.34	\$ 30.90	\$ 22.80	\$ 6.75	\$ 12.50		\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152.00		\$ 178,394.50
Sappi Fine Paper		\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 13.00		\$ 270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 155,275.00
Wesley Busher LLC		\$ 25.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 151,775.00
Brown Trucking Logging		\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 13.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 110.00		\$ 147,720.00
Stora Enso		\$ 24.73	\$ 13.00	\$ 22.73	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 195.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 160.00		\$ 147,220.00
Verso Paper		\$ 19.94	\$ 15.33	\$ 19.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21.60		\$ 225.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00		\$ 133,631.00
Doug McRae		\$ 17.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12.00		\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 145.00		\$ 119,345.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 18.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00		\$ 118,700.00
AVERAGE		\$23.48	\$18.72	\$23.32	\$9.78	\$14.77		\$239.44	\$248.44	\$96.67	\$116.11	\$125.78		

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #10-07 Wharton Lake Road II

Minimum		\$15.00	\$12.50	\$7.50	\$22.50	\$7.50	\$12.50		\$125.00					\$80,765.00
BIDDER		A PULP	MX PULP	OO PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	S PULP		OO LOGS					TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	1450	1600	150	430	300	150		50					
	<i>WT</i>	1825	2000	190	550	390	200							
Randy McKee Trucking		\$ 35.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00		\$ 300.00					\$ 148,575.00
Shamco Inc		\$ 30.51	\$ 28.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41.09	\$ 20.00	\$ 26.00		missed					\$ 119,608.20
Bluff Creek Forest		\$ 23.62	\$ 26.81	\$ 22.61	\$ 29.30	\$ 12.50	\$ 28.00		\$ 265.00					\$ 114,335.50
Futurewood Corp		\$ 21.79	\$ 26.79	\$ 26.79	\$ 26.79	\$ 12.79	\$ 26.79		\$ 200.00					\$ 107,853.20
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 28.30	\$ 25.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.00		\$ 250.00					\$ 106,515.00
Marshall Logging Inc		\$ 21.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 20.01	\$ 12.01	\$ 25.00		\$ 200.00					\$ 97,907.30
Timberline Logging Inc		\$ 19.80	\$ 23.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18.00		\$ 300.00					\$ 96,130.00
AVERAGE		\$25.79	\$27.27	\$18.13	\$25.53	\$11.90	\$25.83		\$216.43					

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #931-07 Tomahawk River Aspen

Minimum		\$15.00	\$12.50	\$6.80	\$22.50		\$75.00							\$28,615.90
BIDDER		A PULP	MX PULP	F PULP	PR PULP		PW LOGS							TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	1050	340	50	200		10							
	<i>WT</i>	1360	405	60	240									
Stora Enso		\$ 24.10	\$ 26.10	\$ 24.89	\$ 28.50		\$ 165.00							\$ 42,773.50
Brown Trucking		\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 13.00		\$ 120.00							\$ 34,110.00
Doug McRae		\$ 11.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00		\$ 110.00							\$ 24,590.00
Timberline Logging LLC		\$ 12.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21.00		\$ 110.00							\$ 23,060.00
AVERAGE		\$17.15	\$19.40	\$12.85	\$23.13		\$126.25							

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM

Tract #940-07 Colt 45 Jack Pine

Minimum		\$22.50											\$14,350.00	
BIDDER		PJ PULP												TOTAL BID AMT
	4"	500												
	<i>WT</i>	635												
Shamco		\$ 45.26												\$ 22,630.00
Central Timber Inc		\$ 41.10												\$ 20,550.00
Bluff Creek Forest		\$ 34.00												\$ 17,000.00
Timberline Logging LLC		\$ 28.80												\$ 14,400.00
Doug McRae		\$ 25.50												\$ 12,750.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging		\$ 17.00												\$ 8,500.00
Nordine Land Mgmt Inc		\$ 16.45												\$ 8,225.00
AVERAGE		\$29.73												

WHOLE TREE

DOESN'T MEET MINIMUM